

Rebecca Watson

From: official information
Sent: Friday, 31 May 2019 09:41
To: [REDACTED]
Cc: official information
Subject: RE: LGOIMA 19133 CE remuneration

Kia ora,

Further to your information request of 24 May 2019 in respect of CE remuneration, I am now able to provide Hamilton City Council's response.

You requested:

1. I am requesting the precise salary of your CE for the 2017/ 18 financial year.
2. I am requesting the precise salary of your CE for the current (2018/ 19) financial year.
 - a. While this financial year is not yet finished, instead of sending two separate LGOIMA requests I am seeking this information now.

Our response:

Please find the requested information below:

2017/ 18 financial year. \$440, 003

2018/ 19 financial year. \$440,003

Kind regards,

Amy Viggers

On behalf of the Privacy Officer

DDI: 07 8386727 | Email: amy.viggers@hcc.govt.nz



Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | www.hamilton.govt.nz

[Like us on Facebook](#) [Follow us on Twitter](#)

This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City Council.

From: official information
Sent: Monday, 27 May 2019 8:04 AM
To: [REDACTED]
Cc: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: LGOIMA 19133 CE remuneration

Kia ora,

I write to acknowledge your information request of 24 May 2019 in respect of CE remuneration.

Please be advised that your request has been passed on to the relevant team within Council and you will be informed of the outcome.

The Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 requires that we advise you of our decision on whether the Council will provide the requested information or not "as soon as reasonably practicable", no later than 20 working days after the day we received your request. We will respond to you no later than 24 June 2019.

Kind regards

Amy Viggers

On behalf of the Privacy Officer

DDI: 07 8386727 | Email: amy.viggers@hcc.govt.nz



Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | www.hamilton.govt.nz

[Like us on Facebook](#) [Follow us on Twitter](#)

This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City Council.

From: [REDACTED]

Sent: Friday, 24 May 2019 2:54 PM

To: [REDACTED]

Cc: info@cdc.govt.nz; info@chbdc.govt.nz; info@codc.govt.nz; info@ccc.govt.nz; help.desk@cluthadc.govt.nz; dcc@dcc.govt.nz; ask.us@fndc.govt.nz; service@gdc.govt.nz; info@goredc.govt.nz; info@greydc.govt.nz; official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>; council@hdc.govt.nz; info@hauraki-dc.govt.nz; enquiries@horowhenua.govt.nz; info@hurunui.govt.nz; contact@huttcity.govt.nz; service@icc.govt.nz; kdc@kaikoura.govt.nz; council@kaipara.govt.nz; kapiti.council@kapiticoast.govt.nz; kaweraudc@kaweraudc.govt.nz; info@mackenzie.govt.nz; public@mdc.govt.nz; mdc@marlborough.govt.nz; mdc@mstn.govt.nz; info@mpdc.govt.nz; info@napier.govt.nz; enquiry@ncc.govt.nz; enquiries@npdc.govt.nz; info@odc.govt.nz; info@otodc.govt.nz; info@pncc.govt.nz; enquiries@pcc.govt.nz; services@qldc.govt.nz; info@rangitikei.govt.nz; mail@rdc.govt.nz; info@ruapehudc.govt.nz; admin@selwyn.govt.nz; contact@stdc.govt.nz; info@southwaikato.govt.nz; enquiries@swdc.govt.nz; emailsdc@southlanddc.govt.nz; stratforddc@stratford.govt.nz; info@tararoadc.govt.nz; info@tdc.govt.nz; general@taupo.govt.nz; info@tauranga.govt.nz; customer.services@tcdc.govt.nz; enquiry@timdc.govt.nz; askus@uhcc.govt.nz; publicenquiries@waidc.govt.nz; office@wmk.govt.nz; council@waimatedc.govt.nz; info@waipadc.govt.nz; administrator@wairoadc.govt.nz; csunit@waitaki.govt.nz; waitomodc@waitomo.govt.nz; iro@wellington.govt.nz; customerservice@westernbay.govt.nz; council@westlanddc.govt.nz; information@whakatane.govt.nz; wdc@whanganui.govt.nz; mailroom@wdc.govt.nz; info@bdc.govt.nz; officialinformation@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz; info@adc.govt.nz; info@boprc.govt.nz; info@hbrc.govt.nz; help@horizons.govt.nz; mailroom@nrc.govt.nz; info@orc.govt.nz; service@es.govt.nz; info@trc.govt.nz; info@ew.govt.nz; info@gw.govt.nz; info@wcrc.govt.nz

Subject: CE remuneration LGOIMA

Good Afternoon,

This is a request for information under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 regarding remuneration of Chief Executive at Council.

1. I am requesting the precise salary of your CE for the 2017/ 18 financial year.
2. I am requesting the precise salary of your CE for the current (2018/ 19) financial year.

- a. While this financial year is not yet finished, instead of sending two separate LGOIMA requests I am seeking this information now.

Please respond with an acknowledgement of this email.

Kind regards,


Researcher | New Zealand Taxpayers' Union | Auckland Ratepayers' Alliance


New Zealand Taxpayers' Union Inc. | Main +64 4 282 0300 | Level 4, 117 Lambton Quay, Wellington 6011 | PO Box 10518, The Terrace, Wellington | www.taxpayers.org.nz

Auckland Ratepayers' Alliance Ltd. | Main +64 9 281 5172 | PO Box 133099, Eastridge, Auckland | www.ratepayers.nz

We are 100% funded by people like you. If you like what we do, join the [Taxpayers' Union](#) or the [Auckland Ratepayers' Alliance](#).